PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI472897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Dow Chemical Company	08/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dow Global Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	2211 H.H. Dow Way	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17754753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9792382458

Email: MJauregui@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Monica Jauregui

Address Line 1: Herbert H. Dow Building
Address Line 2: 240 Abner Jackson Parkway
Address Line 4: Lake Jackson, TEXAS 77566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83420-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Jauregui
SIGNATURE:	Monica Jauregui
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=83420-US-PCT TDCC to DGTL#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068484 FRAME: 0321

508740627

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

The Dow Chemical Company

2211 H.H. Dow Way

Midland, MI 48674

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Application No. 17/754,753 and entitled ORIENTED POLYETHYLENE FILMS AND ARTICLES COMPRISING THE SAME:

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

of:

2211 H.H. Dow Way

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 29th day of Hugus 2024

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Signatory: Darryl P. Bricke

Title: Authorized Representative

Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 4 day of September

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Signatory: Elisabeth T. Jozwiak

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 068484 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 09/04/2024